
Beach Handball

Women

Individual Statistics

As of TUE 12 AUG 2025 at 17:19

Timing and Results provided by Tissot
HBBWTEAM4-------------------------_85A v17.0 Report Created  TUE 12 AUG 2025 17:21

Goalscorer (Top 40)
Rank No. Name Team MP Points

1 13 BONOMI Gisella ARG 6 78
2 37 LAGUNA CONTRERAS Jimena ESP 6 71
3 10 KATTNER Isabel Fabienne GER 6 68
4 17 KLINGLER Lena Franziska GER 6 64
5 41 GONZALEZ LLAMBRICH Mariam ESP 6 62
5 7 MIHOLIC Lara CRO 6 62
5 4 PINHO Sara POR 6 62
8 5 CORIMBERTO Fiorella ARG 6 61
9 6 VUCKOVIC Mirna CRO 6 58

10 6 PHAM Thi My Hang VIE 6 57
11 9 ULRICHSEN Frida DEN 6 53
12 3 BATISTA PORTERO Maria Asuncion ESP 6 52
12 3 LU Ngoc Trinh VIE 6 52
14 18 BORRMANN Pauline GER 6 51
14 18 PING Shen CHN 6 51
16 11 GONCALVES Leonor POR 6 47
17 2 GONCALVES Sofia POR 6 46
17 28 WINDING Ida DEN 6 46
19 3 YI Pan CHN 6 44
20 21 HUNJADI Katja CRO 6 43
21 5 NGUYEN THI PHUNG Linh VIE 6 40
22 8 DAM Thi Thanh Huyen VIE 6 39
23 11 ARCAJO Agostina ARG 6 37
24 8 GETTWART Belen Enja GER 6 36
24 17 JORGENSEN Sofie DEN 6 36
24 22 LAERKE Frederikke DEN 6 36
27 15 GALLO Florencia ARG 6 34
28 8 TORRAS PARERA Mireia ESP 6 33
29 11 JIAYE Pang CHN 6 31
30 14 HARAMINA Anja CRO 6 29
31 7 HA Thi Hanh VIE 5 24
31 22 PAULO Carolina POR 6 24
33 7 MENDES Daniela POR 6 22
34 5 WEIYU Li CHN 6 20
35 9 PILZ Emma GER 6 18
36 4 BALSAS Lucila ARG 6 17
37 8 HANSEN Freja DEN 6 16
37 10 NGUYEN THI ANH Tuyet VIE 6 16
39 2 SMILJANIC Kristina CRO 6 15
40 26 XIAOYU Dong CHN 6 12

Assists (Top 40)
Rank No. Name Team MP Assists Avg.

1 4 BALSAS Lucila ARG 6 26 4.3
1 8 GETTWART Belen Enja GER 6 26 4.3
1 2 SMILJANIC Kristina CRO 6 26 4.3
4 15 GALLO Florencia ARG 6 19 3.2
5 4 PINHO Sara POR 6 17 2.8
6 37 LAGUNA CONTRERAS Jimena ESP 6 15 2.5
7 7 HA Thi Hanh VIE 5 12 2.4
8 10 KATTNER Isabel Fabienne GER 6 7 1.2
9 14 HARAMINA Anja CRO 6 6 1.0
9 3 LU Ngoc Trinh VIE 6 6 1.0
9 3 YI Pan CHN 6 6 1.0

12 7 MENDES Daniela POR 6 5 0.8
12 22 PAULO Carolina POR 6 5 0.8
12 6 PHAM Thi My Hang VIE 6 5 0.8
15 41 GONZALEZ LLAMBRICH Mariam ESP 6 4 0.7
15 21 HUNJADI Katja CRO 6 4 0.7
15 11 JIAYE Pang CHN 6 4 0.7
15 17 JORGENSEN Sofie DEN 6 4 0.7
15 5 NGUYEN THI PHUNG Linh VIE 6 4 0.7
15 18 PING Shen CHN 6 4 0.7
21 11 ARCAJO Agostina ARG 6 3 0.5
21 17 KLINGLER Lena Franziska GER 6 3 0.5
21 22 LAERKE Frederikke DEN 6 3 0.5
21 7 MIHOLIC Lara CRO 6 3 0.5
21 9 ULRICHSEN Frida DEN 6 3 0.5
21 5 WEIYU Li CHN 6 3 0.5
21 26 XIAOYU Dong CHN 6 3 0.5
28 3 BATISTA PORTERO Maria Asuncion ESP 6 2 0.3
28 13 BONOMI Gisella ARG 6 2 0.3
28 66 MOLLMANN Amelie Johanna GER 6 2 0.3
28 8 TORRAS PARERA Mireia ESP 6 2 0.3
28 28 WINDING Ida DEN 6 2 0.3
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Points and Assists (Top 40)
Rank No. Name Team MP Points Assists Points &

Assists
1 37 LAGUNA CONTRERAS Jimena ESP 6 71 15 86
2 13 BONOMI Gisella ARG 6 78 2 80
3 4 PINHO Sara POR 6 62 17 79
4 10 KATTNER Isabel Fabienne GER 6 68 7 75
5 17 KLINGLER Lena Franziska GER 6 64 3 67
6 41 GONZALEZ LLAMBRICH Mariam ESP 6 62 4 66
7 7 MIHOLIC Lara CRO 6 62 3 65
8 5 CORIMBERTO Fiorella ARG 6 61 1 62
8 8 GETTWART Belen Enja GER 6 36 26 62
8 6 PHAM Thi My Hang VIE 6 57 5 62

11 6 VUCKOVIC Mirna CRO 6 58 1 59
12 3 LU Ngoc Trinh VIE 6 52 6 58
13 9 ULRICHSEN Frida DEN 6 53 3 56
14 18 PING Shen CHN 6 51 4 55
15 3 BATISTA PORTERO Maria Asuncion ESP 6 52 2 54
16 15 GALLO Florencia ARG 6 34 19 53
17 18 BORRMANN Pauline GER 6 51 51
18 3 YI Pan CHN 6 44 6 50
19 11 GONCALVES Leonor POR 6 47 1 48
19 28 WINDING Ida DEN 6 46 2 48
21 21 HUNJADI Katja CRO 6 43 4 47
22 2 GONCALVES Sofia POR 6 46 46
23 5 NGUYEN THI PHUNG Linh VIE 6 40 4 44
24 4 BALSAS Lucila ARG 6 17 26 43
25 2 SMILJANIC Kristina CRO 6 15 26 41
26 11 ARCAJO Agostina ARG 6 37 3 40
26 17 JORGENSEN Sofie DEN 6 36 4 40
28 8 DAM Thi Thanh Huyen VIE 6 39 39
28 22 LAERKE Frederikke DEN 6 36 3 39
30 7 HA Thi Hanh VIE 5 24 12 36
31 14 HARAMINA Anja CRO 6 29 6 35
31 11 JIAYE Pang CHN 6 31 4 35
31 8 TORRAS PARERA Mireia ESP 6 33 2 35
34 22 PAULO Carolina POR 6 24 5 29
35 7 MENDES Daniela POR 6 22 5 27
36 5 WEIYU Li CHN 6 20 3 23
37 9 PILZ Emma GER 6 18 18
38 8 HANSEN Freja DEN 6 16 1 17
39 10 NGUYEN THI ANH Tuyet VIE 6 16 16
40 26 XIAOYU Dong CHN 6 12 3 15
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Punishments (Top 30)
Rank No. Name Team MP S S+D DR Points

Total Avg.
1 23 TIANJIE Zhang CHN 6 4 1 0 5 0.8
1 24 XIANGYAN Rong CHN 6 3 2 0 5 0.8
3 18 NGUYEN Thi Tra My VIE 6 3 1 0 4 0.7
3 20 SCORDAMAGLIA Luciana ARG 6 4 0 0 4 0.7
3 71 HUI Zan CHN 6 3 1 0 4 0.7
6 26 DO THI NHU Quynh VIE 5 0 0 1 3 0.6
6 7 HA Thi Hanh VIE 5 0 0 1 3 0.6
8 86 CORRO Helena POR 6 3 0 0 3 0.5
8 17 DIAZ GONZALEZ Alba ESP 6 3 0 0 3 0.5
8 2 GAMBA Giuliana ARG 6 2 1 0 3 0.5
8 3 GANDRUP ERNST Freja DEN 6 2 1 0 3 0.5
8 3 LU Ngoc Trinh VIE 6 2 1 0 3 0.5
8 13 SANTOS Maria POR 6 3 0 0 3 0.5

14 15 DRACHSLER Julia Constanze Chiara GER 6 2 0 0 2 0.3
14 41 GONZALEZ LLAMBRICH Mariam ESP 6 2 0 0 2 0.3
14 4 LESAC Lucia CRO 6 2 0 0 2 0.3
14 10 OLIVEIRA Catarina POR 6 2 0 0 2 0.3
14 14 TEIXEIRA Catarina POR 6 2 0 0 2 0.3
14 6 TOPPEL Alberte DEN 6 2 0 0 2 0.3
14 10 TRUJILLO ARTEAGA Maria ESP 6 2 0 0 2 0.3
21 3 BATISTA PORTERO Maria Asuncion ESP 6 1 0 0 1 0.2
21 8 DAM Thi Thanh Huyen VIE 6 1 0 0 1 0.2
21 20 GUDELJ Petra CRO 6 1 0 0 1 0.2
21 33 KRETZSCHMAR Lucie Marie GER 6 1 0 0 1 0.2
21 22 LAERKE Frederikke DEN 6 1 0 0 1 0.2
21 37 LAGUNA CONTRERAS Jimena ESP 6 1 0 0 1 0.2
21 2 MADSEN Dina DEN 6 1 0 0 1 0.2
21 7 MIHOLIC Lara CRO 6 1 0 0 1 0.2
21 6 PHAM Thi My Hang VIE 6 1 0 0 1 0.2
21 10 TURNES Zoe ARG 6 1 0 0 1 0.2
21 3 YI Pan CHN 6 1 0 0 1 0.2

NOTE
Points = (S) x 1 + (S+D) x 1 + (DR) x 3

Legend:
Avg. Average per Match DR Disqualification with report Ind Individual MP Matches Played
No. Players Number S Suspensions S+D Suspensions+Disqualifications
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